## MTC 38856 ms

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to Western United Life Assurance Company, a corporation whose address is W. 929 Sprague, Spokane, Washington, 99204, all beneficial interest under that certain Trust Deed, dated <u>Ougust 20 1994</u>, executed by Charles Dean Heatley and Dorothy L. Heatley, husband and wife, Grantor, to AmeriTitle, Trustee, and recorded on <u>Ougust 30, 1994</u>, under Instrument No. <u>24029</u>, Records of Klamath County, Oregon, describing land therein as:

Parcel 1 of Land Partition 43-93 being Lot 14, Block 5, of ALTAMONT ACRES, situate in NW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 10. Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette

Meridian, Klamath County, Ore	gon
	tes therein described or referred to, the money due and to rest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of
beneficiary or his successor in it the beneficial interest therein; and the note or other obligation obligations secured by said trus with interest thereon from	ovenants to and with assignee that the undersigned is the interest under said trust deed and is the owner and holder of that he has good right to sell, transfer and assign the same, on secured thereby, and that there is now unpaid on the st deed the sum of not less than \$37,050.00 (approximately)
DATED: this IGM day of	f <u>August</u> , 1996
	Patrick & Associates, Inc.
	Anusi Scott
	BY: Louise Scott
	ITS: Authorized Agent
Western United Life Assurance Attn.: Kelly A. Nicholson-John W. 929 Sprague Ave. Spokane, WA 99204 Account Reference:	#99202
STATE OF <u>Jolaho</u> County of <u>Kootena</u>	) ss.
County of Koutera	<u>(                                    </u>
Notary Public in and for the S personally appeared Louise So Associates, Inc., the corporation the said instrument to be the	august, 1996, before me, the undersigned, a tate of <u>Odako</u> , duly commissioned and sworn, cott to me known to be the Authorized Agent of Patrick & on that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the tioned, and on oath stated that they are authorized to execute
WITNESS my hand and of above written.	fficial seal hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate
GGY B. G	Segri B. Caras
NOT.	Notary Public in and for the State of Udako
	Residing at
O AUGLIO	The second of th
	d of Thronb Charges

Page (1 (Assignment of Deed of Trust - Oregon)

## VERICUMENT OF DEED OF TRUE MIC AS COURS

Oregon, describing land therein as: Deed, daten (1979) A M. Khair, executed by Cheetes Core Heatley, husband and wife, Granton, to Amailfule from May Late A. Mailfule from May Late A. Maria Maria May Late A. Maria Maria May Late A. Maria Maria May Late A. Maria Maria Maria May Late A. Maria 929 Sprugue, Spokeine, Washington, 9920 f. off bene felter for transfers to Western United Life Assurance Company, a Dam-For Value Acceived, the undersigned as Baneficiary, hereby 199000

Mendian, Klamath County, Oregon. in NW 114 NE 1/4 of Section 10. Township 39 South, Revers 9 Feb. 1 Parcel 1 of Land Partition 43-93 hoing Let 14, Block 5, of ALT ACC 2007

Trust. become due therean, with inferest, and all fights accruce of to be a server Together with note or notes therein described of refaced to the

with interest thereon from obligations secured by said trust deed the sum of not less than \$3% CERTAIN THE TRUE OF and the note or other obligation secured thereby, and that there is not the secured the beneficiary or his successor in interest under said trust deed and however the the baneficial interest therein; that he has good right to soll, that The undersigned hereby covenants to and with assigned of all the contract of the

		and the effective	i.	
		Patrick & Assect	iates, inc.	
DATED: th	is and of	The second secon		1865
Languara	SISSEL UDIN	e. Proposition of the second s	n de la companya de Companya de la companya de la compa	

ITS: Authorized Adent BY: Louise Scott

and the second s

When Recorded Return To:

Wastern United Life Assurance Company

Attn.: Kally A. Micholson-Johnson

Spokane, WA 90204 W. 929 Sprague Ave.

Account Reference:

499202

STATE OF

County of

FEE \$15.00

Filed for record at request of .

AmeriTitle A.D., 19 96 at 9:01 Mortgages

Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk
By Kathun Kran

Tija; podevit

\_\_\_M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Residing at a minimage and a second Motary Public in and for the State of

My commission expires: